

TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT									
BID DATE: WEDNESDAY - APRIL 22,2020									
	RESIDENTIAL STREET REBUILD PROGRAM PROJECT NO. 18164A RFB NO. 2998			HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTR LTD P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UPRIVER RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		A.ORTIZ CONSTR & PAVING INC 102 AIRPORT RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID E								
	Part A - GENERAL								
E - A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART A)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,349.50	\$ 5,349.50
E - A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
E - A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) (PER STREET SEGMENT EXCLUDING SILT FENCE AND INLET PROTECTION)	EA	9	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
E - A4	SILT FENCE (FOR SWPPP)	LF	30	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
E - A5	INLET PROTECTION (FOR SWPPP)	EA	44	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00
E - A6	OZONE ACTION DAYS	DAY	9	\$ 1.15	\$ 10.35	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
E - A7	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PLAN PREPARATION)	EA	9	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
E - A8	TRAFFIC CONTROL (MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS)	MO	14	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
E - A9	DOOR HANGERS, PRINTED AND DELIVERED (2 PER RESIDENCE)	EA	414	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,339.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,105.00
E - A10	ALLOWANCES FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL PART A				\$ 198,999.45		\$ 120,467.00		\$ 112,339.50
	Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS								
E - B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 104,843.91	\$ 104,843.91
E - B2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TOP LAYER OF PAVEMENT ASPHALT (0- 2 INCH)	SY	31,443	\$ 2.85	\$ 89,612.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 125,772.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 117,911.25
E - B3	REHABILITATION - REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TOP LAYER OF PAVEMENT ASPHALT OR BASE	SY-IN	6,600	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 44,550.00
E - B4	REHABILITATION - SURFACE PREPARATION	SY	1,100	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00
E - B5	1.5 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	4,697	\$ 13.00	\$ 61,061.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 72,803.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 79,849.00
E - B6	2 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	25,646	\$ 15.00	\$ 384,690.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 425,723.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 461,628.00
E - B7	3 INCH HMAC (TYPE D)	SY	1,100	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00
E - B8	PRIME COAT, MC-30 (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	6,289	\$ 4.60	\$ 28,929.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,734.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 48,739.75
E - B9	CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)	SY-IN	16,193	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,579.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 60,723.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 56,675.50
E - B10	TENSAR GEOGRID (TX5)	SY	3,354	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,093.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,770.00
E - B11	8 INCH LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	3,354	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,956.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 48,633.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,956.00
E - B12	12 INCH MOISTURE CONDITIONED COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	2,699	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,097.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,145.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,495.00
E - B13	REHABILITATION - 8 INCH LIME TREATED BASE AND SUBGRADE	SY	25,646	\$ 8.00	\$ 205,168.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 253,895.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 384,690.00
E - B14	REHABILITATION - CEMENT TREATED BASE AND SUBGRADE (MIN 4")	SY-IN	23,486	\$ 1.75	\$ 41,100.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 58,715.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 82,201.00
E - B15	RECONSTRUCTION - STREET EXCAVATION (0-12 INCH)	SY	2,699	\$ 8.05	\$ 21,726.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,990.00
E - B16	RECONSTRUCTION - STREET EXCAVATION (12-24 INCH)	SY	2,699	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,786.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 51,281.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,592.00
E - B17	REHABILITATION - FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	1,405	\$ 42.00	\$ 59,010.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 52,687.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,150.00
E - B18	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SF	646	\$ 7.55	\$ 4,877.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,380.00
E - B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-B-B) (FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	11	\$ 13.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 170.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00
E - B20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY DEMOLITION	SF	12,992	\$ 4.40	\$ 57,164.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 90,944.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 77,952.00
E - B21	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	12,992	\$ 15.00	\$ 194,880.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 113,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 129,920.00
E - B22	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING\COVER IN ROADWAY (SEWER, STORM)	EA	26	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00

BID DATE: WEDNESDAY - APRIL 22,2020

RESIDENTIAL STREET REBUILD PROGRAM PROJECT NO. 18164A RFB NO. 2998				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTR LTD P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UPRIVER RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		A.ORTIZ CONSTR & PAVING INC 102 AIRPORT RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
E - B23	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX (WATER, GAS)	EA	3	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
E - B24	SPEED TABLE/SPEED HUMP	EA	4	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00
E - B25	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	100	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
E - B26	REMOVE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW	LF	100	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
E - B27	NEW REGULATORY SIGNAGE	EA	53	\$ 136.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 29,150.00
E - B28	NEW STREET BLADE NAME SIGNS	EA	50	\$ 163.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
E - B29	RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNAGE	EA	10	\$ 271.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
E - B30	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNAGE	EA	41	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00
E - B31	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (WEDGE ANCHOR STEEL SYSTEM)	EA	34	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00
E - B32	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIPBASE SYSTEM)	EA	7	\$ 352.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
E - B33	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	5	\$ 256.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
E - B34	SODDING, CLEARING AND GRADING	SY	1,831	\$ 19.00	\$ 34,789.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,803.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,465.00
E - B35	WATER SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENTS	LF	312	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,480.00
E - B36	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED STOP BAR STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	157	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,669.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00
E - B37	TYPE 1 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW) (SOLID) (4-INCH)	LF	780	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00
E - B38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TYPE II-A-A)	EA	10	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
E - B39	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
E - B40	SINGLE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	31,443	\$ 3.45	\$ 108,478.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 125,772.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 196,518.75
SUBTOTAL PART B					\$ 1,722,678.85		\$ 1,944,004.75		\$ 2,201,722.16
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS									
E - C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,804.00	\$ 22,804.00
E - C2	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	24,112	\$ 11.00	\$ 265,232.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192,896.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 156,728.00
E - C3	SIDEWALK DEMOLITION	SF	24,112	\$ 2.95	\$ 71,130.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,336.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,672.00
E - C4	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	4,620	\$ 28.00	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 115,500.00
E - C5	CURB RAMP DEMOLITION	SF	4,620	\$ 4.40	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,340.00
E - C6	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (12-INCH)	LF	50	\$ 8.70	\$ 435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
E - C7	TYPE 'C' PREFABRICATED CROSSWALK STRIPING (24-INCH)	LF	270	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00
SUBTOTAL PART C					\$ 515,075.40		\$ 433,972.00		\$ 478,884.00
Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
E - D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART D)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,049.65	\$ 14,049.65
E - D2	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INLET (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
E - D3	EXISTING CURB INLET TOP ADJUSTMENT (REMOVE AND REPLACE, 5' THROAT TYP.)	EA	2	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
E - D4	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (I.D. 3.5' X 5') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00
E - D5	NEW CURB INLET (5' THROAT OPENING) (I.D. 4.5' X 5') 5 - 10 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
E - D6	NEW CURB INLET EXTENSION (5' THROAT OPENING) (I.D. 2' X 5')	EA	2	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
E - D7	NEW 4-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,554	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 43,512.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 35,742.00
E - D8	NEW 6-INCH CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2,631	\$ 61.00	\$ 160,491.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 76,299.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 68,406.00
E - D9	TYPE 'B' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 0 - 5 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
E - D10	TYPE 'C' STORM MANHOLE (I.D. 4'X4') 5 - 7 FEET DEEP	EA	2	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
E - D11	CURB & GUTTER DEMOLITION (4-INCH, 6-INCH AND DRIVEWAY)	LF	4,185	\$ 15.00	\$ 62,775.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,295.00
E - D12	VALLEY GUTTER	SF	615	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 11,992.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,225.00

BID DATE: WEDNESDAY - APRIL 22,2020

RESIDENTIAL STREET REBUILD PROGRAM PROJECT NO. 18164A RFB NO. 2998				HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTR LTD P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UPRIVER RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		A.ORTIZ CONSTR & PAVING INC 102 AIRPORT RD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78405	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
E - D13	VALLEY GUTTER DEMOLITION	SF	615	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,167.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,075.00
E - D14	18-INCH ARCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	30	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
E - D15	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
E - D16	24-INCH ARCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	30	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
E - D17	CONCRETE COLLAR (18-24 INCH PIPE)	EA	2	\$ 567.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
E - D18	CONCRETE COLLAR (36 INCH PIPE)	EA	2	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
E - D19	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (12 - 15 INCH)	LF	30	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
E - D20	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (18 - 24 INCH)	LF	30	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
E - D21	REMOVAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (36 INCH)	LF	30	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
E - D22	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	LF	30	\$ 1.15	\$ 34.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
E - D23	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	LF	30	\$ 5.65	\$ 169.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00
E - D24	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'B' MANHOLE (0 - 5 FEET DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
E - D25	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER INLETS/ TYPE 'C' MANHOLE (5 - 10 FEET DEEP)	EA	2	\$ 284.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
E - D26	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL PART D				\$ 458,593.25		\$ 390,303.50		\$ 295,042.65
	Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS								
E - E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
E - E2	6-INCH OR 8-INCH A.C.P. WATERLINE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED	LF	2	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
E - E3	6-INCH OR 8-INCH A.C.P. TO D.I. COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
E - E4	6-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
E - E5	8-INCH WATERLINE ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
E - E6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 (INCLUDES MAIN LINE FITTING)	EA	2	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
E - E7	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY TYPE 2 (INCLUDES MAIN LINE FITTING)	EA	2	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
E - E8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL PART E				\$ 66,328.00		\$ 71,800.00		\$ 106,050.00
	Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS								
E - F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
E - F2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	SUBTOTAL PART F				\$ 2,100.00		\$ 2,100.00		\$ 2,100.00
	Part G - GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS								
E - G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
E - G2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF TRENCH FOR GAS LINE (ADJUSTMENT TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CITY GAS DEPARTMENT)	LF	30	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
	SUBTOTAL PART G				\$ 1,170.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,150.00
	TOTAL BASE BID E (Parts A thru G)				\$ 2,964,944.95		\$ 2,965,447.25		\$ 3,199,288.31

Shaded areas indicate mathematical errors - amounts shown are corrected amounts